Rank GHIN #

Huntington Harbour GC (73-2269-01)

Most
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9316795
1156899
9005813
9881881
9641740
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The USGA recommended method for determining a club's most improved player at the end of a season or year is as follows:

Fletcher, Craig
Kobayashi, Clyde
Taylor, Martin
Oldham, Doug
Sakaguchi, Ed Y

Improved Golfer Report
sion Dates 3/1/2018 - 6/1/2018

Most Improved

Starting
HDCP

16.6
23.8
20.5

9.4
26.5

Most Improved Golfer Computation

Diff
173.1
248.5
214.5

98.8
276.2

Add 12* to the player's Handicap Index at the start of the season. This is value A.
Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the end of the season. This is value B.
Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should
receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 22.6
Ending Handicap Index: 17.4
Value A: 22.6 + 12 = 34.6
Value B: 17.4 +12=29.4
A/B:34.6/29.4=1.177
Improvement Factor: 1.177

Note: Add 6* instead of 12 in the case of a nine-hole Handicap Index (N).

Ending
HDCP
12.7

20.9
18.0

8.3
25.5

Diff
133.3
218.2
188.5

86.8
265.7

*The numbers 6 and 12 have been determined by the USGA as equitable in gauging the improvement of players encompassing the entire spectrum of

handicaps. For example, it is relatively the same improvement factor to go from a 20.0 to a 10.0 Handicap Index (improvement factor of 1.454) as it is to

go from a 5.0 to a scratch, or zero Handicap Index (improvement factor of 1.416), yet the change in Handicap Index is "10" (20 - 10) versus "5" (5 - 0)
strokes. The numbers of 6 and 12 take into consideration the level of a player's improvement rather than the net change in Handicap Index.

Please note: This ranking is for guidance only and should be carefully reviewed by the handicap committee and modified if necessary. There are many
special situations which cannot be taken into account by the formula alone, especially if the club joined GHIN for the first time this year. The committee
always has final authority in selecting their most improved player.
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