# **Huntington Harbour GC (73-2269-01)**

#### **Most Improved Golfer Report**

for Revision Dates 3/1/2018 - 6/1/2018

# Most Improved

			Starting		Ending	
<u>Rank</u>	GHIN#	<u>Name</u>	HDCP	<u>Diff</u>	<u>HDCP</u>	<u>Diff</u>
1	9316795	Fletcher, Craig	16.6	173.1	12.7	133.3
2	1156899	Kobayashi, Clyde	23.8	248.5	20.9	218.2
3	9005813	Taylor, Martin	20.5	214.5	18.0	188.5
4	9881881	Oldham, Doug	9.4	98.8	8.3	86.8
5	9641740	Sakaguchi, Ed Y	26.5	276.2	25.5	265.7

### **Most Improved Golfer Computation**

The USGA recommended method for determining a club's most improved player at the end of a season or year is as follows:

Add 12\* to the player's Handicap Index at the start of the season. This is value A.

Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the end of the season. This is value B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

#### Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 22.6 Ending Handicap Index: 17.4 Value A: 22.6 + 12 = 34.6 Value B: 17.4 + 12 = 29.4 A / B: 34.6 / 29.4 = 1.177 Improvement Factor: 1.177

Note: Add 6\* instead of 12 in the case of a nine-hole Handicap Index (N).

\*The numbers 6 and 12 have been determined by the USGA as equitable in gauging the improvement of players encompassing the entire spectrum of handicaps. For example, it is relatively the same improvement factor to go from a 20.0 to a 10.0 Handicap Index (improvement factor of 1.454) as it is to go from a 5.0 to a scratch, or zero Handicap Index (improvement factor of 1.416), yet the change in Handicap Index is "10" (20 - 10) versus "5" (5 - 0) strokes. The numbers of 6 and 12 take into consideration the level of a player's improvement rather than the net change in Handicap Index.

Please note: This ranking is for guidance only and should be carefully reviewed by the handicap committee and modified if necessary. There are many special situations which cannot be taken into account by the formula alone, especially if the club joined GHIN for the first time this year. The committee always has final authority in selecting their most improved player.